

**2021 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECTS
BID TAB**

Advertised August 4, and August 11, 2021
Bid Opening: Tuesday August 17, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Wolf Paving Co., Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control & Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
3	Asphalt Base (2 1/2" & 2 3/4")	1,225	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$79,625.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 82,381.25
4	Asphalt Surface (1 3/4")	1,650	TON	\$ 72.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$120,450.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 114,675.00	\$ 79.63	\$ 131,389.50
5	Asphalt Base Patching (4")	160	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 93.86	\$ 15,017.60
6	Asphalt Removal (Full Depth) & Subgrade Preparation	8,000	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$31,200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5.36	\$ 42,880.00
7	Asphalt Milling (2")	9,025	S.Y.	\$ 3.25	\$ 29,331.25	\$ 1.90	\$17,147.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,562.50	\$ 2.84	\$ 25,631.00
8	Asphalt Removal at Curb Line	650	S.Y.	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,247.50
9	24" Curb and Gutter (Hand-set)	1,325	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$35,775.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 39.22	\$ 51,966.50
10	Reinforced Concrete Cross Gutter	400	S.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 5,996.00
11	Concrete Sidewalk (5")	4,650	S.F.	\$ 7.75	\$ 36,037.50	\$ 7.00	\$32,550.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 36,037.50	\$ 7.13	\$ 33,154.50
12	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	1,000	S.F.	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$7,500.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 10,530.00
13	Driveway & Alley Approach (7 1/2")	225	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 17,392.50
14	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	280	S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00
15	Concrete Removal	850	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15.50	\$13,175.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250.00
16	Curb Removal	1,325	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,300.00
17	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	4	EA.	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 80.00	\$320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 88.60
18	Manhole Adjustment Rings	8	EA.	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 204.89	\$ 1,639.12
19	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	200	TON	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 53.83	\$ 10,766.00
20	Crushed Aggregate Base	400	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 5,300.00
21	Unclassified Excavation	250	C.Y.	\$ 28.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 26.38	\$ 6,595.00
22	Concrete Sawcutting	400	L.F.	\$ 2.30	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.95	\$780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00
23	Asphalt Base Removal & Replacement	40	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 268.08	\$ 10,723.20
					\$ 445,978.75		\$461,472.50		\$ 489,020.00		\$ 489,048.27